

Andrew Chen fyi-request-14604-e63672c5@requests.fyi.org.nz

15 MAR 2021

Tēnā koe Andrew Chen

On 19 February 2021, you emailed the Ministry of Social Development (the Ministry) requesting, under the Official Information Act 1982, the following information:

 Request to know the list of venders who are on the data services supplier/procurement panel (or similar procurement panel that fits a similar purpose) for MSD.

This request is a follow up request to the response you received from the Ministry also on 19 February 2021.

The Insights Data and Analytics Consultancy panel is made up of 13 organisations. Please see enclosed, **Table One**, which outlines these 13 organisations. Note that one of the panel agreements noted in this table is still being finalised.

The principles and purposes of the Official Information Act 1982 under which you made your request are:

- to create greater openness and transparency about the plans, work and activities of the Government.
- to increase the ability of the public to participate in the making and administration of our laws and policies and
- to lead to greater accountability in the conduct of public affairs.

This Ministry fully supports those principles and purposes. The Ministry therefore intends to make the information contained in this letter and any attached documents available to the wider public. The Ministry will do this by publishing this letter on the Ministry of Social Development's website. Your personal details will be deleted, and the Ministry will not publish any information that would identify you as the person who requested the information.

If you wish to discuss this response with us, please feel free to contact OIA Requests@msd.govt.nz.

If you are not satisfied with this response regarding the list of venders who are on the data services supplier/procurement panel, you have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or 0800 802 602.

Ngā mihi nui

Daniel Lensen

Elem

General Manager, Client Business Intelligence

Insights MSD

Table One. List of Insights Data and Analytics Consultancy Panel

	Insights Panel Member
1.	Dragonfly Data Science
2.	Harmonic Analytics Limited
3.	Consegna.Cloud Ltd
4.	Nicholson Consulting
5.	Ernst and Young Limited
6.	PwC
7.	SAS Institute (NZ) Limited
8.	Solnet
9.	Tenzing Limited
10.	The Knowledge Warehouse
	Limited (a.k.a. "Knoware")
11.	. Qrious
12.	Standard of Proof
13.	.Taylor Fry